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The Fontanelle City Council met in regular session at City Hall at 7:00 pm
with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the meeting to order. Council members present were:

Fontanelle, Iowa
January 3, 1995

Thompson, Armstrong, Tiedeman, Pitts and Goff. Absent: None.
Motion by Thompson to approve the agenda. Seconded by Pitts. Carrled

unanimously.

Motion by Tiedeman to approve the minutes. Seconded by Armsteong. Carried

unanimously.

Motion by Armstrong to approve the Clerk's report. Seoconded by Thompson.

Carried unanimously.

Motion by Tiedeman to approve all bills for payment. Seconded by Goff.

Carried unanimously.

GENERAL FUND

First National Bank
Treasurser, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S.
I.P.E.R.S.

Casey's

Clint Hight, P.C.
Debbis Frank
fFontanelle Observer
GTE Midwest

Goetz Electric
IMFOA

Melvin Smith
Metzger Sanitation
Penny's Food Pantry
Van Vleet Hardware
ARA

fFontanelle Postmaster
Farmers Co~-op

IAMU

Melvin Smith

Lois Ehrenfried
JJob Service of IA
Midstates Airgas
ARA

1ES Utilities
Melvin Smith

Lois Ehrenfried
First National Bank
First National Bank

WATER UTILITY
**Trangsfer to Sinking
First Netional Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S,

Burger Plumbing
Casey's

Craig Ford

DPC Industries

Dale Sickles
Fontanelle Observer
Gte Migsbat

Garry Miller
Greenfield Welding
HACH Co.

McCunn's

Metzger Sanitation
Van Vleet Hardwars
Fontanelle Postmaster
IARU

Patty Cash

Garry Miller

Craig Ford

Lois Ehrenfried
Farmers Electric

Job Service of IA
Treasurer, State of IA
1ES Utilities ‘
Garry Miller

ey StEkies

938.80
104.72
63.60
321.17
24.88
105.00
103.32
66.36
129.26
77.60

30.00 -

7.50
32.79
62.50

4.67
17.16

14.45

169.29
394.14
480,32
36.91
4.18
49.77
17.16
296.66
480.32
63.82
2.36

_15.00
4113.71

1534.00

751.00
132.98
260.81
51.12
63.18
67.81
6.00
50.56
43.11
33.14
117.41

+ 54.02

22.00

1.37
10.93
10.39
21.68
441 .47
19.83
70.90
124.43
100.73
642.64

1.37
330.17
45.14

110.46
45.54
175.9

ELECTRIC UTILITY

First National Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
1.P.E.R.S.

Burger Plumbing & Heating

Casey's

Electrical Materials
Farmers Lumber Co.
Fontanelle Observer
GTE Midwest

McCunn's

McGraw-Hill

Metzger Sanitation

“ Solomon Corp.

Van Vlest Hardware
Wallace Auto Supply
Fontanelle Postmaster
IAmMU

SIMECA

Petty Cash

Garry Miller

Dale Sickles

Craig Ford

Lois Ehrenfried

Dept. of Energy
Farmers Electric
Treasurer, State of IA
Treasurer, State of IA
IES Utilities

Garry Miller

Dale Sickles

Craig Ford

Lois Ehrenfried

First National Bank

WATER UTILITY (Cont'd)
Lois Ehrenfried
First National Bank

DECEMBER. RECEIPTS

General Fund
Road Use Tax
Debt Service
Water Utility
Sewer Utility
Electric Utility
Water Ressrve
Water Improvement
Sewer Reserve
Sewer Improvement

846.67
146.84
274.56
102.22
58.92
868.84
40.10
92.49
83.38
20.69
9.40
27.35
724.50
20.79
6.72
57.80
381.96
5061.01
6.24
398.79
171.60
152.13
202.72
7100.45
13.00
1116.13
100.12
62.42
430.11
- 231.40
215.45
170.18
104.12

19299.10

148.91
64.24

4019.25

12317.58
3712.86
2618.79
7593.29
5441.85

29737.14

156.44
43.14
26.22

26.22

61673.53

D



SEWER UTILITY - ' LIBRARY SALARIES

**Transfer to Sinking 840.00 ' , '
First National Bank 361.42 ‘ ‘gf;fg,:?gfanal Sgnk L gg.?l‘
Treasurer, State of IA ~ 60.12 Linda Jensen : O 153:29
I.P.E.R.S. - 131.13 Phyllis Jacobson 70.92
Bankers Trust Co. 150.00 Kim Westphal 37.90
Bankers Trust Co. 150.00 Job Service of IA 1'25,
Burger Plumbing 51.12 Linda Jensen ~ 90:43
Casey's : 61.22 Phyllis Jacobson 90.86
Fontanelle Observer 74.61 Kim Westphal B " 56.85
GTE Midwest 7.12 o ' '548.08
HACH Co. 207.30 '
Van Vleet Hardware 10.98 ROAD_USE TAX
Metzger Sanitatien 10.93 fFirst National Bank 412.30
_Young Mechanical - 8850.00 . Treasurer, State of IA 73.34
Fontanelle Postmaster 21.67 -1.P.E.R.S. : ‘ 147.73
IAMY 212.25 Burger Plumbing 51.12
IAMU 100.00 Cargill Balt Div. 682.38
Petty Cash 4.45 Casey's ~ 242.08
Garry Miller 31.31 Craig Ford ' 45.21
Dale Sickles 224.95 Dale Sickles 75.84
Lois Ehrenfried 85.09 Farmers Lumber  34.55
Treasurer, State of IA  33.81 - GTE Midwest ; - 11.51
Fontanelle Municapal  410.32 Garry Miller , 70.87
1ES Utilities 45.15 Greenfield Welding 458.70
Dale Sickles 231.41 Hallett Materials 639.62
Lois Ehrenfried C42.54 .McCumn Equipment Co. - B.36
First National Bank 17529.28 ‘Schildberg Construction 270.02
11597.59 . . Wallace Auto Supply 125.61
: - Farmers Co-op 410.58
IAMU _ 330.02
Garry Miller 125.25
Dale Sickles 201.51
Craig Ford 110.42
Hugh McCall 96.78
IES Utilities 41.65
Garry Miller 85.68
Dale Sickles 89.7
Craig Ford 130.46
4971.30

Motion by Pitts to approve Al Mensing's building permit for an entry

porch if it conforms to code. Seconded by Armstrong. Carried unanimously.

“Bob Emery, representing the Good Samaritan Center, spoke with the

Council concerning the electric wires that run overhead across a portion
of their building. He felt that removing these wires should be a priority.
The Council informed him that slectrical engineers were looking into the
cost of having that done along with replacing a line in the south portion
of town. They also asked about -a grease trap at the GSC. One has not been
installed yet and the sewer line is still getting clogged and backing up
into the Dickerson's basement.

At 7:30 pm a public hearing was convened to sell a property to Jdim
and Valerie Warrior. No one attended the public hearing. Motion by Thompson
to sell said property to the Wasrior's. Seconded by Armstrong. Carried
unanimously.

Removal of the house east of City Hall was discussed. Councilman
Armstrong reported that Chuck Cummins hadn't gotten back to him yet.

Departmental reports were given and correspondence read. .

Garry reported that he had checked on sidewald forms. The are 70'
long and come in 10' sections. The cost runs between $885 and $555. Motion
by Thompson to get two sets of forms. Seconded by Goff. Carried unanimously.

DGR is working on elecyric specs and costs for the work in the south
part of town and at the GSC. DGR feels thkat our maps om the electrical
system need updating. Ron Dykstra will be at the February meeting with
cost estimates and options. .

Garry has checked with the state surplus on the cost of trucks, snoplows
and sandsrs. A '79 or '80 dump truck with sander and snowplow will cost $7600.
Motion by Armstrong to have the city purchase another unit. Seconded by Pitts.
Carried unanimously. Garry, Don and Jerry will select a truck when a selection
is available.

Motion by Pitts to have Garry and Dale attend a water/wastewater class
in Atlantic on Jan. 26 to earn CEU's toward their operator permits. Seconded
by Thompson. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Armstrong to allow GTE its proposed route through Fontanelle
for the fiber optic cable it will lay in the summer. Seconded by Thompson.

Carried unanimously.
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Mel presented his monthly police reports.

Councilman Goff had vzawad the library interior. He agreas it should be
The Council feels it should mest with the Library Board or its representatives.

‘Motion by Thompson to adjourn. Sacondad by Tiedeman. Carried unanimously.

Albert Eg%f: ;

Attest: Lois Ehrenfrisd, Clerk (
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Fontanelle, lowa
February 6, 1995

The fFontanelle City Counc1l met in regular session at City Hall at 7:00 pm
with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the meeting to order. Council members present were:
Tiedeman, Armsjrong and Pitts. Absent: Thompson and Goff.

Motion by Armstrong to approve the agenda. Seconded by Tiedeman. Carried
unanimously.

Motion by Pitts to approve the minutes. Seconded by Armstrong. Carried

unanimously.
Motion by Armstrong to approve the Clerk's report. Seconded by Tiedeman.
Carrisd unanimously.

Motion by Tiedeman to approve ‘all bills for payment. Saconded by Armstrong.

Carried unanimously.

GENERAL FUND ‘ ELECTRIC UTILITY .

First National Bank 385.30 First National Bank 765.30
Treasurer, State of IA 60.40  Treasurer, State of IA 138.14
I.P.B.R.S, 24.95 I.P.E.R.S. 261.44
I.P.E.R.S. 201.04 First National Bank 123.27
First National Bank 2.27 Missouri Basin 180.90
ARA - 17.16 B. M. Sales 7.00
B. M. Sales 5.24 Casey's 93.56
Casey's ' 13.00 Chemsearch 76.06
Central IA Pest Control 17.50 Craig Ford 19.42
Debbie Frank S 1137 Dale Sickles 22.54
farmers Co-op -182.18 Dewild Grant Rechert 620.63
Fontanslle Observer 5.17 Farmers Co-op 8.14
GTE Midwest. 130.12 Fontanelle Observer 20.64
IAMU 347.35 GTE Midwest 91.44
Matt Parrott & Sens - ©oo .. .39.00 Garry Miller : ‘ 23.55
Melvin Smith - . o 7.50 Goetz Electric - .60
Midstates Airgas 43.26 IAmY 487.94
Van Vleet Hardware v 17.18 Matt Parrott & Sons - 191.77
Melvin Smith , 480,32 Midwest Industrial - ~  80.57
Lois Ehrenfried g - -79.45 - Treasurer, State of IA - 1142.19
Carroll Distributing ' © - 1108.87 Van Vleet Hardware 12,73
Fontanelle Postmaster - 13.00 - W. W. Grainger, Inc. - 322.94
Petty cash - > 2.00: Wallace Auto Supply 1.1
0ffice Machines 25,00 Garry Miller : - 492,72
MACH III - : 48.67 Dale Sickles ‘ 276.95
ARA ' : s 17416 Craig Ford - 293.73
IES Utilities 288.85 Lois Ehrenfried - .. 160.18
Melvin Smith ' 480.32 Department of Energy 7086.63.
lLois Ehrenfried - - R 69.45 - SIMECA 5501.87
: 4224.88 - Fontanella;Postmaster 60.90

. Petty cash 20.35

LIBRARY SALARIES - - tarmers Electric 13.00
First National Bank 70.80 Interstate Electric 3.30
1.P.E.R.S. ° , 43.73 Missouri Basin 167.96
Linda Jessen ' 85.89 0ffice Machines - ~~ 70.00
Phyllis Jacobson ‘ 77.56 Utilities Division 61.87
Kim Westphal . 44,22 MACH 111 7.25
Linda Jensen 47.47 IES Utilities : 48.26
Phyllis Jacobson | 70.92 ~ Garry Miller °~ 477.96
Kim Westphal : 37.90 Dale Sickles 247.04
: - v %78.49 Craig Ford 215.45

: Lois Ehrenfried 170.18

20087.50

)



